IRAO



Hayan Abdulghani Abdulzahra Alsawad Deputy Prime Minister for Energy Affairs Minister of Oil



Area: 438,000 sq km Capital: Baghdad Official language: Arabic Joined OPEC: Founder Member NOC: Iraq National Oil Company www.somooil.gov.ia

Fax: +964 1 772 6574, +964 1 774 27 97

Family name: Alsawad

First name(s): Hayan Abdulghani Abdulzahra Education: B.S. Mechanical Engineer, 1979

> MSc Mechanical Engineer Refrigeration & Air Conditioning, 1983 Iraq – Basra University Engineering College/Mechanical Department

Posts held: South Oil Company - Mechanical Service Department/ Mechanical

Engineer, Project Manager for DEH/DESA, 1984-1992

In charge of Mechanical Design Section – Design Dep. SOC, 1992–2000

Head of Design Dep. SOC, 2000-2003

Head of Project Committee - SOC, Deputy Director General, 2003-2012

Assistant Director General for Licensing Affairs and Deputy Director

General of South Oil Company, 2012-2015

Director General of the South Oil Company, Chairman of the Board

Directors of the South/Basra Oil Company, 2015-2017

Director General of the South Gas Company, Chairman of the Board

Directors of the South Gas Company - HMC, 2017-2020

Deputy Prime Minister for Energy Affairs, Minister of Oil, 2022 to

present